

No. SC91429

In the
Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Appellant,

v.

HEATHER SUE KINGSLEY,

Respondent.

Appeal from Henry County Circuit Court
Twenty-seventh Judicial Circuit
The Honorable James Kelso Journey, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

JOHNS, MITCHELL & DUNCAN LLC

SARAH E. DUNCAN
Missouri Bar No. 58861

102 W. Jefferson
Clinton, MO 64735
Phone: (660)885-6161
Fax: (660)-885-5411
duncan@johnsmitchelllaw.com

ATTORNEY FOR RESPONDENT/
DEFENDANT HEATHER SUE KINGSLEY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 4

POINT OF ERROR..... 7

 POINT I (Good Faith Reliance on Established Case Law)..... 7

 POINT II (Standing)..... 8

ARGUMENT..... 9

 POINT I (Good Faith Reliance on Established Case Law)..... 9

 POINT II (Standing)..... 13

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE..... 15

APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 129 S.Ct. 1710 (2009).....	7, 9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Davis v. United States</i> , 131 S. Ct. 2419 (2011).....	9, 10, 11, 12
<i>Griffith v. Kentucky</i> , 479 U.S. 314 (1987).....	7, 11
<i>Mackey v. United States</i> , 401 U.S. 667 (1971).....	12
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 452 U.S. 454 (1981).....	9
<i>State v. Lybarger</i> , 165 S.W. 3d 180, 184 (Mo. App. W.D. 200).....	9, 13
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 457 U.S. 537, 562 (1982).....	11
<i>State v. Burkhardt</i> , 795 S.W.2d 399 (Mo.1990).....	10
<i>State v. Ramires</i> , 152 S.W.3d 385, 394-98 (Mo. App. W.D. 2004).....	13
<i>State v. Tipton</i> , 796 S.W.2d 109 (Mo.App.1990).....	10
<i>State v. West</i> , 58 S.W.3d 563, 567 (Mo. App. W.D. 2001).....	13

Constitutional Provisions

Missouri Constitution, Article V, Section 10	3
Missouri Constitution, Article I, Section 15.....	11

Statutes

Section 477.070, Revised Statutes of Missouri	3
Section 542.296(6), Revised Statutes of Missouri	10

Rules

Missouri Rules of Court, Rule 83.04.....	3
